RESULTS OF M.T. MOTORS OPEN CROSS COUNTRY RACE

LADIES RESULTS

1 Claire Gibbons McCarthy

2 Kate Veale

3 Laura Behan

4 Corinna Walsh

5 Norma Wall

6 Ann-Marie Hayes

7 Anna Rogowska

8 Niamh Tebay

9 Claire Grant

MEN'’S RESULTS
Mark Hanrahan

Patrick Hogan
Sean McGrath
Barry Donovan
Brian Swaby
Kenny Curran
Danny Smith
Donal Coakley
Sean Stilwell
Richard Stilwell
Frank O’ Carroll
Damien Murphy
Jim Baldwin

John Shanahan

St. Finbarr’s
West Waterford
KCK

West Waterford
West Waterford
St. Catherine’s
IND

Waterford AC

Waterford AC

Leevale
Ferrybank

East Cork
Leevale
Waterford AC
Ballynonty
Ballynonty
Togher

West Waterford
West Waterford
East Cork

West Waterford
Waterford AC

Dundrum

13.21

13.25

13.48

14.15

14.52

16.21

17.47

18.15

20.09

24.21

25.16

25.32

25.48

26.19

26.51

27.10

27.14

27.49

27.59

28.01

28.05

28.12

28.28



Conor McCarthy
Alan Slattery
Patrick Roche
Andy Linares
Johnny O’ Connor
Yev Chizhikov
Mark Brien

John Skehan

Ray Hahessy
Denis McCarthy
Colin Crotty
Richard Lucas
Ted O’ Leary
Michael Wade
Paudie Crotty
Richie Power
Mark Concannon

Kieran Eaton

Ferrybank
Waterford AC
Carrick AC
Waterford AC
West Waterford
West Waterford
Clonmel

KCK

West Waterford
East Cork

IND

Waterford AC
West Waterford
West Waterford
IND

West Waterford
IND

IND

28.29

28.48

28.55

29.28

30.15

30.22

30.40

31.35

31.47

31.50

32.12

32.29

33.51

34.25

35.00

36.13

37.25

38.55



